Date: 1/2/2023 **Time:** 10:00 a.m.

MEETING MINUTES

Attendees: Sarah Hathaway, Sally Craft, James Dunavan, Leigh Ann Smith, Sonja Adams, Briana Noggle-Town Clerk - Treasurer

I. CALL TO ORDER

Briana Noggle called to order the special meeting at 10:15 a.m. on January 2, 2023.

II. ROLL CALL

Briana Noggle conducted a roll call. The following persons were present: Sarah Hathaway, Sally Craft, James Dunavan, and Leigh Ann Smith

III. NEW BUSINESS

a) President and Vice President for the 2023 Cayuga Town Council

Leigh Ann nominated Sarah Hathaway as Council President. Council Voted-Yes, Sarah accepted as Council President.

Sally Craft nominated herself as Council Vice President. Council Voted-Yes, Sally accepted as Council Vice President.

b) Town Meetings for 2023

Town meetings to be set on the 2nd Tuesday of every month @ 6p.m. and will be held at Town Hall.

c) Town Attorney

To confirm if Joel Wesch will remain the Towns attorney.

d) Town Hall Hour Changes

Town Hall Hours will be changed to the following: Monday/Thursday/Friday: 8 a.m.-1 p.m. / 3 p.m.-5 p.m. 2nd Saturday of the Month 8 a.m. -10:30 p.m.

IV. ADJOURNMENT

Briana Noggle adjourned the meeting at time.